

January 21, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division;

Supplemental Information Related to UGI Electric LTIIP;

Docket No. P-2017-2619834

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

UGI Utilities, Inc. – Electric Division ("UGI Electric") hereby submits this report to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") in accordance with the Commission's Opinion and Order entered on December 19, 2019 in the *Petition of UGI Electric for Approval of a Distribution System Improvement Charge* in the abovereferenced docket.

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 5 in the Opinion and Order, UGI Electric is providing the number of new jobs created for Long Term Infrastructure Improvement Plan ("LTIIP") replacement projects as of December 31, 2021.

UGI Electric is in the final year of its five-year Electric LTIIP. To date, approximately 19 full-time jobs were created to support UGI Electric's DSIC eligible projects as identified in the LTIIP.

Respectfully yours,

Eric W. Sorber

VP & GM UGI Utilities Inc. - Electric Division